
STATUS - SENTENCING CALENDAR
THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 4, 2025 - 9:00 AM

HONORABLE SHERYL B. JOLLY - PRESIDING
COLUMBIA COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER - COURTROOM 2

BAKER, HALEY MARIE 12
BATTAGLIA, JOSEPH WARREN 10
BRADY, KAREN LOUISE 11
BUTCHINO, KELSEY ANN 13
BUTCHINO, KELSEY ANN 26
CHASTAIN, CHRISTOPHER ALLEN 7
COLEMAN, IZAAK RASHONN KING 24
COOPER, JENNIFER POWERS 14
COWARD, ELIJAH JAMES 20
CUFF, GARY DWAINE 18
DENT, ANDREW JAMAL 21
EVANS, SHARISSA QUINETTA 27
HILL, SHARRIEFT LATAVAIENCE 17
KEPICH, AUSTIN JULIAN 6
LAWRENCE, NIGEL KHALIL 4
LUCIER, BRIAN KEITH 8
MARTIN, STEPHEN LANEIR 23
NEWTON, PATRICIA DEON 19
PARNELL, LINDA GLEASON 16
RICKERSON, KVON LATREZ 9
ROOT, CARL JOHN 22
SMITH, SHA'DARIA DEMETRIA 2
STONE, STEVEN MONROE 25
SURREY, BIANCA 3
TURNER, ETOYA BRISHE 5
WILLIAMS, BRANDI JALAINE 18
WIRICK, HEATHER COOPER 15
YOUNG, NIKKI JONES 1
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STATUS - SENTENCING CALENDAR
THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 4, 2025 - 9:00 AM

HONORABLE SHERYL B. JOLLY - PRESIDING
COLUMBIA COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER - COURTROOM 2

Defendant Offense(s) Prosecutor Defense AttorneyJail Days

1
YOUNG, NIKKI JONES

2025CR0282

Term: SEPTEMBER TERM

1.) TERRORISTIC THREATS - MISDEMEANOR
2.) TERRORISTIC THREATS - MISDEMEANOR

None THOMAS  MCCANTS

2
SMITH, SHA'DARIA DEMETRIA

2025CR0404

Term: MARCH TERM

1.) CRIMINAL TRESPASS None LEE  PRESCOTT

3
SURREY, BIANCA

2025CR0432

Term: MARCH TERM

1.) PUBLIC DRUNKENNESS
2.) AGGRESSIVE DRIVING
3.) CHILD SAFETY RESTRAINT VIOLATION

AMBER  BRANTLEY CHRISTOPHER  CONNELL
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Defendant Offense(s) Prosecutor Defense AttorneyJail Days

4
LAWRENCE, NIGEL KHALIL

2025CR0397

Term: MARCH TERM

1.) THEFT BY TAKING - MISDEMEANOR
2.) THEFT BY TAKING - MISDEMEANOR
3.) THEFT BY TAKING - MISDEMEANOR
4.) THEFT BY TAKING - MISDEMEANOR
5.) THEFT BY TAKING - MISDEMEANOR
6.) THEFT BY TAKING - MISDEMEANOR
7.) THEFT BY TAKING - MISDEMEANOR
8.) THEFT BY TAKING - MISDEMEANOR
9.) THEFT BY TAKING - MISDEMEANOR
10.) THEFT BY TAKING - MISDEMEANOR
11.) THEFT BY TAKING - MISDEMEANOR
12.) THEFT BY TAKING - MISDEMEANOR
13.) THEFT BY TAKING - MISDEMEANOR
14.) THEFT BY TAKING - MISDEMEANOR
15.) THEFT BY TAKING - MISDEMEANOR
16.) THEFT BY TAKING - MISDEMEANOR
17.) THEFT BY TAKING - MISDEMEANOR
18.) THEFT BY TAKING - MISDEMEANOR
19.) THEFT BY TAKING - MISDEMEANOR
20.) THEFT BY TAKING - MISDEMEANOR
21.) THEFT BY TAKING - MISDEMEANOR
22.) THEFT BY TAKING - MISDEMEANOR
23.) THEFT BY TAKING - MISDEMEANOR
24.) THEFT BY TAKING - MISDEMEANOR
25.) THEFT BY TAKING - MISDEMEANOR
26.) THEFT BY TAKING - MISDEMEANOR
27.) THEFT BY TAKING - MISDEMEANOR
28.) THEFT BY TAKING - MISDEMEANOR

None None
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5
TURNER, ETOYA BRISHE

2025CR0446

Term: MARCH TERM

1.) DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE (LESS SAFE)
(ALCOHOL)
2.) FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY

ASHLEY  MULLER MELISSA C BRAY

DANNY L DURHAM

6
KEPICH, AUSTIN JULIAN

2025CR0597

Term: MARCH TERM

1.) DISREGARDING TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE
2.) FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE

ASHLEY  MULLER C. WILLIAM DASHER

7
CHASTAIN, CHRISTOPHER ALLEN

2025CR0176

Term: SEPTEMBER TERM

1.) THEFT BY TAKING - MISDEMEANOR AMBER  BRANTLEY LEE  PRESCOTT

8
LUCIER, BRIAN KEITH

2025CR0493

Term: MARCH TERM

1.) CRIMINAL TRESPASS ASHLEY  MULLER  THOMAS  MCCANTS

9
RICKERSON, KVON LATREZ

2025CR0131

Term: SEPTEMBER TERM

1.) BATTERY, FAMILY VIOLENCE AMBER  BRANTLEY LEE  PRESCOTT
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10
BATTAGLIA, JOSEPH WARREN

2025CR0435

Term: MARCH TERM

1.) SPEEDING IN A CONSTRUCTION ZONE None THOMAS  MCCANTS

11
BRADY, KAREN LOUISE

2025CR0230

Term: SEPTEMBER TERM

1.) FORGERY IN THE FOURTH DEGREE AMBER  BRANTLEY THOMAS  MCCANTS

12
BAKER, HALEY MARIE

2025CR0305

Term: SEPTEMBER TERM

1.) POSSESSION OF COCAINE
2.) POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE I CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE
3.) POSSESSION OF FIREARM DURING COMMISSION OF A
FELONY

ASHLEY  MULLER J. PETE THEODOCION

13
BUTCHINO, KELSEY ANN

2025CR0232

Term: SEPTEMBER TERM

1.) TERRORISTIC THREATS AMBER  BRANTLEY ADAM  KING
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14
COOPER, JENNIFER POWERS

2025CR0514

Term: MARCH TERM

1.) DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE (PER SE)
2.) DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE (LESS SAFE)
(ALCOHOL)
3.) VIOLATION OF DUTY UPON STRIKING FIXED OBJECT
4.) HIT AND RUN
5.) DISREGARDING TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE
6.) FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY
7.) OPEN CONTAINER
8.) POSSESSION OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS

ASHLEY  MULLER GRANT K USRY

15
WIRICK, HEATHER COOPER

2025CR0267

Term: SEPTEMBER TERM

1.) SIMPLE ASSAULT, FAMILY VIOLENCE KEVIN  MAJESKA J TODD MITCHELL

16
PARNELL, LINDA GLEASON

2025CR0391

Term: MARCH TERM

1.) SIMPLE BATTERY None None

17
HILL, SHARRIEFT LATAVAIENCE

2025CR0601

Term: MARCH TERM

1.) THEFT BY TAKING - MISDEMEANOR None None

8/15/2025 4:14 PMPage 6 of 8



STATUS - SENTENCING CALENDAR
THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 4, 2025 - 9:00 AM

HONORABLE SHERYL B. JOLLY - PRESIDING
COLUMBIA COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER - COURTROOM 2

Defendant Offense(s) Prosecutor Defense AttorneyJail Days

18
CUFF, GARY DWAINE

2025CR0373

Term: MARCH TERM

1.) THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING - MISDEMEANOR ASHLEY  MULLER LEE  PRESCOTT

WILLIAMS, BRANDI JALAINE

2025CR0373

Term: MARCH TERM

1.) THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING - MISDEMEANOR ASHLEY  MULLER LEE  PRESCOTT

19
NEWTON, PATRICIA DEON

2025CR0575

Term: MARCH TERM

1.) THEFT BY TAKING - MISDEMEANOR KEVIN  MAJESKA LEE  PRESCOTT

20
COWARD, ELIJAH JAMES

2025CR0452

Term: MARCH TERM

1.) CRUELTY TO ANIMALS None None

21
DENT, ANDREW JAMAL

2025CR0509

Term: MARCH TERM

1.) THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING - MISDEMEANOR None THOMAS  MCCANTS

22
ROOT, CARL JOHN

2025CR0533

Term: MARCH TERM

1.) SIMPLE BATTERY
2.) SIMPLE BATTERY

KEVIN  MAJESKA DANNY L DURHAM

MELISSA C BRAY
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23
MARTIN, STEPHEN LANEIR

2025CR0505

Term: MARCH TERM

1.) SIMPLE BATTERY, FAMILY VIOLENCE
2.) CRIMINAL TRESPASS

AMBER  BRANTLEY KEITH B JOHNSON

24
COLEMAN, IZAAK RASHONN KING

2025CR0539

Term: MARCH TERM

1.) CRIMINAL TRESPASS None None

25
STONE, STEVEN MONROE

2025CR0581

Term: MARCH TERM

1.) SIMPLE BATTERY, FAMILY VIOLENCE AMBER  BRANTLEY MICHELLE R HARRISON-MEDLIN

26
BUTCHINO, KELSEY ANN

2025CR0572

Term: MARCH TERM

1.) STALKING - MISDEMEANOR AMBER  BRANTLEY ADAM  KING

27
EVANS, SHARISSA QUINETTA

2025CR0584

Term: MARCH TERM

1.) THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING -MISDEMEANOR AMBER  BRANTLEY THOMAS  MCCANTS
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